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ALBC &FAB2021FIXTURES CALENDAR 

          

Fri 1 Jan 10 00 ABC NEW YEARS DAY CLUB FUN DAY  Almeria  

Sat 2 Jan        

Sun 3 Jan        

Mon 4 Jan 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 1 of 7 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 5 Jan 14 00 FAB 11 aside League CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 6 Jan 14 00 FAB  Winter Triples  League CANCELLED League All venues  

Thur 7 Jan        

Fri 8 Jan        

Sat 9 Jan        

Sun 10 Jan        

Mon 11 Jan 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 2 of 7 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 12 Jan 14 00 FAB 11 aside League CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 13 Jan 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 14 Jan 14 00 ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies singles K/O ALBC  

Fri 15 Jan am/pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies singles K/O ALBC  

Sat 16 Jan 14 00 ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies  singles K/O ALBC  

Sun 17 Jan am/pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies  singles K/O ALBC  

Mon 18 Jan 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 19 Jan 14 00 FAB 11 aside League CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 20 Jan 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 21 Jan        

Fri 22 Jan All Day T/A TA  v  Local Clubs CANCELLED  ALBC  

Sat 23 Jan        

Sun 24 Jan        
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Mon 25 Jan 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 26 Jan        

Wed 27 Jan 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 28 Jan 14 00 ABC Joe McCraw Cup 2 woodPOSTPONED K/O ALBC  

Fri 29 Jan am/pm ABC Joe McCraw Cup 2 woodPOSTPONED K/O ALBC  

Sat 30 Jan 14 00 ABC Joe McCraw Cup 2 woodPOSTPONED K/O ALBC  

Sun 31 Jan am/pm ABC Joe McCraw Cup 2 woodPOSTPONED K/O ALBC  

Mon 1 Feb 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 2 Feb 14 00 FAB 11 aside League CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 3 Feb 14 00 ABC H/K Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 4 Feb 14 00 FAB Mixed Rinks POSTPONED K/O Mojacar  

Fri 5 Feb am/pm FAB Mixed Rinks POSTPONED K/O Mojacar  

Sat 6 Feb 14 00 FAB Mixed Rinks POSTPONED K/O Mojacar  

Sun 7 Feb am/pm FAB Mixed Rinks POSTPONED K/O Mojacar  

Mon 8 Feb 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria   

Tues 9 Feb 14 00 FAB 11 aside CANCELLED League All Venues  

Wed 10 Feb 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 11 Feb 14 00 TA TA training CANCELLED  Indalo  

Fri 12 Feb        

Sat 13 Feb        

Sun 14 Feb        

Mon 15 Feb 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 16 Feb 14 00 FAB 11 aside CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 17 Feb 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 18 Feb 14 00 ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophies TBC K/O ALBC  

Fri 19 Feb am/pm ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophies TBC K/O ALBC  
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Sat 20 Feb 14 00 ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophies TBC K/O ALBC  

Sun 21 Feb am/pm ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophies TBC K/O ALBC  

Mon 22 Feb 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 23 Feb        

Wed 24 Feb 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 25 Feb 14 00 TA TA v Local clubs CANCELLED  ALBC  

Fri 26 Feb        

Sat 27 Feb am/pm CAB Barry Woods Open Mixed Pairs ? OPEN Cabrera  

Sun 28 Feb am/pm CAB Barry Woods Open Mixed Pairs ? OPEN Cabrera  

Mon 1 Mar 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples CANCELLED League Almeria  

Tues 2 Mar 14 00 FAB 11 aside League CANCELLED League All venues  

Wed 3 Mar 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 4 Mar        

Fri 5 Mar am/pm All Clubs Singles Champion of Champions R/RCANX Comp IND  

Sat 6 Mar 09.30 MBC Anniversary Games Mixed Triples R/R OPEN Mojacar  

Sun 7 Mar am/pm All Clubs Singles Champion of Champions R/RCANX Comp IND  

Mon 8 Mar am/pm All Clubs Singles Champion of Champions R/RCANX  Comp IND  

Tues 9 Mar 14 00 ABC Spring Handicap Triples CANCELLED League ABC  

Wed 10 Mar 14 00 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  

Thur 

 

11 Mar 

 

       

Fri 12 Mar        

Sat 13 Mar        

Sun 14 Mar        

Mon 15 Mar        

Tues 16 Mar        

Wed 17 Mar 1400 ABC H/K Drawn Prs CANCELLED League Almeria  
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Thur 18 Mar        

Fri 19 Mar        

Sat 20 Mar        

Sun 21 Mar        

Mon 22 Mar        

Tues 23 Mar 14 00 TA TA training CANCELLED  IND  

Wed 24 Mar        

Thur 25 Mar 14 00 ABC Palace Cup Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Fri 26 Mar am/pm ABC Palace Cup Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Sat 27 Mar 14 00 ABC Palace Cup Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Sun 28 Mar am/pm ABC Palace Cup Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Mon 29 Mar am/pm ABC Inaugural Cup CANCELLED R/R ALBC  

Tues 30 Mar am/pm ABC Inaugural Cup CANCELLED R/R ALBC  

Wed 31 Mar        

Thur 1 Apr 14 00 FAB Mixed Pairs CANCELLED K/O Zurgena  

Fri 2 Apr am/pm FAB Mixed Pairs CANCELLED K/O Zurgena  

Sat 3 Apr 14 00 FAB Mixed Pairs CANCELLED K/O Zurgena  

Sun 4 Apr am/pm FAB Mixed Pairs CANCELLED K/O Zurgena  

Mon 5 Apr 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 1 League ALBC  

Tues 6 Apr        

Wed 7 Apr 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 1 League ALBC  

Thur 8 Apr 14 00 ABC Jackson& Parsons Pairs Club Pairs K/O ALBC  

Fri 9 Apr am/pm ABC Jackson & Parsons Pairs Club Pairs K/O ALBC  

Sat 10 Apr 14 00 ABC Jackson & Parsons Pairs Club Pairs K/O ALBC  

Sun 11 Apr am/pm ABC Jackson & Parsons Pairs Club Pairs K/O ALBC  

Mon 12 Apr 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 2 League ALBC  CLBC 

Tues 13 Apr        
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Wed 14 Apr 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 2 League ALBC  

Thur 15 Apr        

Fri 16 Apr        

Sat 17 Apr        

Sun 18 Apr        

Mon 19 Apr 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 3 League ALBC  

Tues 20 Apr        

Wed 21 Apr 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 3 League ALBC  

Thur 22 Apr 14 00 ABC McCraw 2 wood singles Handicapped K/O ALBC  

Fri 23 Apr am/pm ABC McCraw 2 wood singles Handicapped K/O ALBC  

Sat 24 Apr 14 00 ABC McCraw 2 wood singles Handicapped K/O ALBC  

Sun 25 Apr am/pm ABC McCraw 2 wood singles Handicapped K/O ALBC  

Mon 26 Apr 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 4 League ALBC  

Tues 27 Apr        

Wed 28 Apr 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 4 League ALBC  

Thur 29 Apr        

Fri  30 Apr 10 00 FAB  H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R All venues  

Sat 1 May        

Sun 2 May        

Mon 3 May 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 5 League ALBC  

Tues 4 May        

Wed 5 May 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 5 League ALBC  

Thur 6 May        

Fri 7 May 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R All venues  

Sat 8 May 14 00 TA Visiting group   IND  

Sun 9 May am/pm TA Visiting group   IND  
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Mon 10 May 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 6 League ALBC  

Tues 11 May        

Wed 12 May 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 6 League ALBC  

Thur 13 May        

Fri  14 May 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R All venues  

Sat 15 May am/pm CAB Turre Open  R/R Cabrera  

Sun 16 May am/pm CAB Turre Open  R/R Cabrera  

Mon 17 May 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 7 League ALBC  

Tues 18 May        

Wed 19 May 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 7 League ALBC  

Thur 20 May        

Fri 21 May 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs Summer Comp week 4 R/R All venues  

Sat 22 May        

Sun 23 May        

Mon 24 May 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 8 League ALBC  

Tues 25 May        

Wed 26 May 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 8 League ALBC  

Thur 27 May        

Fri  28 May 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R All venues  

Sat 29 May        

Sun 30 May 11 00 ABC Parsons and Jacksons singles  FINALS ALBC  

Mon 31 May 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 9 League ALBC  

Tues 1 June        

Wed 2 June 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 9 League ALBC  

Thur 3 June        

Fri 4 June 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R All venues  
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Sat 5 June        

Sun 6 June        

Mon 7 June 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 10 League ALBC  

Tues 8 June        

Wed 9 June 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 10 League ALBC  

Thur 10 June        

Fri 11 June 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs   CANCELLED R/R All venues  

Sat 12 June        

Sun 13 June        

Mon 14 June 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 11 League ALBC  

Tues 15 June        

Wed 16 June 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 11 League ALBC  

Thur 17 June        

Fri  18 June 10 00 FAB H/K Pairs CANCELLED R/R IND  

Sat 19 June        

Sun 20 June        

Mon 21 June 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples week 12 League ALBC  

Tues 22 June        

Wed 23 June 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs week 12 League ALBC  

Thur 24 June        

Fri  25 June        

Sat 26 June        

Sun 27 June        

Mon 28 June 10 00 ABC Reliant Trophy Drawn Triples  FINAL League ALBC  

Tues 29 June        

Wed 30 June 10 00 ABC Eleanor McCraw Drawn Pairs   FINAL League ALBC  
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Thur 1 July        

Fri 2 July        

Sat 3 July        

Sun 4 July        

Mon 5 July        

Tues 6 July        

Wed 7 July        

Thur 8 July        

          

          

          

Thu 2 Sept 1400 FAB Triples CANCELLED K/O ALBC  

Fri  3 Sept am/pm FAB Triples CANCELLED K/O ALBC  

Sat 4 Sept 1400 FAB Triples CANCELLED K/O ALBC  

Sun 5 Sept am/pm FAB Triples CANCELLED K/O ALBC  

          

          

Sun 12 Sept 10 00 TA TA training   IND  

          

          

          

          

Sat 18 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Sun  19 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Mon 20 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Tue 21 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Wed 22 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  



Page 9                  ALBC Combined Fixtures Calendar 2021 Updated 9 may 2021–Maureen O’Hara 

Thu 23 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Fri 24 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Sat 25 Sept All day FAB Andalucian Championships CANCELLED K/O Malaga  

Sun 26 Sept        

Mon  27 Sept am/pm ABC Triples Trophy Drawn Triples K/O ALBC  

Tues 28 Sept pm ABC Triples Trophy Drawn Triples K/O ALBC  

Wed 29 Sept am/pm ABC Triples Trophy Drawn Triples K/O ALBC  

Thur 30 Sept pm ABC Triples Trophy Drawn Triples K/O ALBC  

Fri 1 Oct pm ABC Triples Trophy If needed    

Sat 2 Oct All Day ZUR Zurgena Open Triples R/R Zurgena  

Sun 3 Oct All Day ZUR Zurgena Open Triples R/R Zurgena  

Mon 4 Oct am/pm ABC Non – winners cup Handicap singles K/O ALBC  

Tues 5 Oct 14 00 ABC Non – winners cup Handicap singles K/O ALBC  

Wed 6 Oct 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thu 7 Oct 14 00 ABC Non – winners cup Handicap singles K/O ALBC  

Fri 8 Oct 14 00 ABC Welcome together Trophy Followed by Fish & Chips  ALBC  

Sat 9 Oct 14 00 ABC Non – winners cup Handicap singles K/O ALBC  

Sun 10 Oct 10 00 TA TA Training   ALBC  

Mon 11 Oct 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples week 1 League ALBC  

Tues 12 Oct        

Wed 13 Oct 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 14 Oct        

Fri 15 Oct 09 30  IND Invitation Rinks  R/R Indalo  

Sat 16 Oct 09 30 IND Invitation Rinks  R/R Indalo  

Sun 17 Oct 09 30 IND Invitation Rinks  R/R Indalo  

Mon 18 Oct 09 30 IND Invitation Rinks  R/R Indalo  
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Mon 18 Oct 10 00 ABC Congresbury BC Visiting team  ALBC NE 

Tues 19 Oct 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples week 2 League ALBC  

Wed 20 Oct 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 21 Oct 14 00 ABC ABC Trophy Mixed Pairs K/O ALBC  

Fri 22 Oct am/pm ABC ABC Trophy Mixed Pairs K/O ALBC  

Sat 23 Oct 14 00 ABC ABC Trophy Mixed Pairs K/O ALBC  

Sun 24 Oct am/pm ABC ABC Trophy Mixed Pairs K/O ALBC  

Mon 25 Oct am/pm FAB TA v Team Malaga Interprovincial Match  IND  

Tues 26 Oct am/pm FAB TA v Team Malaga Interprovincial Match  IND  

Wed 27 Oct 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 28 Oct pm ABC 3-2-1  R/R  OPEN ALBC  

Fri 29 Oct am/pm ABC 3-2-1  R/R  OPEN ALBC  

Sat 30 Oct pm ABC 3-2-1  R/R  OPEN ALBC  

Sun 31 Oct am/pm ABC 3-2-1  R/R  OPEN ALBC  

Mon 1 Nov 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples  Drawn Triples week 3 League ALBC  

Tues 2 Nov 14 00 ABC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs K/O ALBC  

Wed 3 Nov 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 4 Nov 14 00 ABC Annual AGM   Miraflores  

Fri 5 Nov am/pm ABC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs K/O ALBC  

Sat 6 Nov 14 00 ABC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs K/O ALBC  12 

          

Sun 7 Nov am/pm FAB Ladies Singles Competition K/O IND  

Mon 8 Nov am/pm FAB Ladies Singles Competition K/O IND  

Tues 9 Nov pm FAB Ladies Singles Competition K/O IND  

Wed 10 Nov 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 11 Nov pm FAB Ladies Singles Competition K/O IND  
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Fri 12 Nov If needed FAB Ladies Singles Competition K/O IND  

Sat 13 Nov am/pm CAB Avalon Cabrera  OPEN R/R CAB  

Sun 14 Nov am/pm CAB Avalon Cabrera OPEN R/R CAB  

Mon 15 Nov 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples  Drawn Triples week 4 League ALBC  

Tues 16 Nov 14 00 TA TA training   ALBC  

Wed 17 Nov 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 18 Nov pm FAB Men’s Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Fri 19 Nov am/pm FAB Men’s Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Sat 20 Nov pm FAB Men’s Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Sun 21 Nov am/pm FAB Men’s Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Mon 22 Nov 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples week 5 League ALBC  

Tues 23 Nov        

Wed 24 Nov 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 25 Nov pm FAB Ladies Pairs Competition K/O IND  

Thur 25 Nov pm FAB Men’s Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Fri  26 Nov am/pm FAB Ladies Pairs Competition K/O IND  

Fri  26 Nov am/pm FAB Men’s Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Sat 27 Nov pm FAB Ladies Pairs Competition K/O IND  

Sat 27 Nov pm FAB Men’s Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Sun 28 Nov am/pm FAB Ladies Pairs FINAL K/O TBA  

Sun 28 Nov am/pm FAB Men’s Pairs FINAL K/O TBA  

Mon 29 Nov 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples week 6 League ALBC  

Tues 30 Nov        

Wed 1 Dec 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 2 Dec        

Fri 3 Dec 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples  Drawn Triples week 7 League ALBC  
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Sat 4 Dec        

Sun 5 Dec        

Mon 6 Dec 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples week 8 League ALBC  

Tues 7 Dec        

Wed 8 Dec 14 00 FAB Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All venues  

Thur 9 Dec        

Fri 10 Dec 14 00 TA TA training   Indalo  

Sat 11 Dec        

Sun 12 Dec        

Mon 13 Dec 14 00 ABC Autumn Triples Drawn Triples FINAL League ALBC  

Tue 14 Dec 1000 ABC Xmas Club Day Lunch & Presentation Miraflores Almeria  

Wed 15 Dec        

Thur 16 Dec 14 00 FAB Mixed Rinks Competition K/O Mojacar  

Fri 17 Dec am/pm FAB Mixed Rinks Competition K/O Mojacar  

Sat 18 Dec 14 00 FAB Mixed Rinks Competition K/O Mojacar  

Sun 19 Dec am/pm FAB Mixed Rinks Competition K/O Mojacar  

Mon 20 Dec        
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